2425 Reedie Drive, 13th Floor
Wheaton, MD  20902 

Re: Wilgus II Northpark 
Site Plan # 820250100

Dear Mr. Bossi, 

The Montgomery County Department of Housing and Community Affairs (DHCA) has 
reviewed the above referenced plan and recommends approval for up to one-hundred-thirty-
eight (138) units including twenty (20) MPDUs (15%) in the overall project, as proposed in 
the Site Plan, in North Bethesda, Maryland. 

The MPDUs must not be developed in clusters greater than four (4) units, to provide a 
reasonable distribution throughout the site.